
Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000194TTAXMX 1 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 ABBOTT, CRAIG STEVEN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

COCHCOOP

08/30/1960

PLEA HEARING

25000280TTAXMX 2 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 AGUILERA, JONATHAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSE ACCEPT & SIGN SUMMONS(CITATION)TRAFFIC 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 3

YOHANCE KEFENSE MCCOY

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

08/08/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000063TTAXMX 3 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 AKERS, TODD ANTHONY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

CASH

01/10/1964

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000591TTAXMX 4 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 ALEJANDRO, AARON 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CHRISTINA HENRY

COOPER BAIL BONDS

03/03/2000

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000005TTAXMX 5 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 ALVAREZ, JIMMY JULIAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

08/13/2000
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000688TTAXMX 6 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 ARANCIBIA, GABRIELA ROMINA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

JENNIFER J POWELL

COOPER BAIL BONDS

06/07/1981

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000285TTAXMX 7

09:00

 ARISTA-GARDUNO, ERIK TOMAS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

CHRISTINA HENRY

SADP

12/29/1988

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000703MMAXMX 8 SURETY BOND
$10,000.00

09:00

 BARNES JR, JOHNNY ALBERT JR

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

03/10/1962

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000731MMAXMX 9

09:00

 BEAN, BOBBIE JESSIE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TRESPASS PROPERTY NOT STRUC/CONV 1 1

PETIT/RETAIL THEFT 2 2

JOHN R SUTTON

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

12/08/1959

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000734MMAXMX 10

09:00

 BEAN, BOBBIE JESSIE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TRESPASS PROPERTY NOT STRUC/CONV 1 1

PETIT/RETAIL THEFT 2 2

JOHN R SUTTON

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

12/08/1959
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000290TTAXMX 11

09:00

 BLANCO, PABLO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

ALEX GONZALEZ

CHRISTINA HENRY

NTA

09/26/1950

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000911MMAXMX 12 CASH BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 BRAVO, MARICIANO TREVINO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

CASH

07/24/1977

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000240TTAXMX 13

09:00

 BRIMLOW, KYLE EDWARD 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 2

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 3

PETER J BREWER

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMU

08/10/1994

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000495MMAXMX 14

09:00

 BROWN, EDWARD RAY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 1 1

CAUSING MINOR TO BECOME DELINQ / DEPENDENT 2 2

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

08/20/1977

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000686TTAXMX 15

09:00

 CAMPER, LLOYD LONNIE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

OPER VEH 100+ MPH THREAT PERS/PROP 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

CROR

09/04/1990
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000663TTAXMX 16 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 CASSEL, DANIEL LEE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

CARELESS DRIVING 3

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

SOTT

01/07/1977

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000680MMAXMX 17 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 CISNEROS, OCTAVIO GABRIEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT THEFT 1ST DEGREE $100 LESS $750 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CHRISTINA HENRY

HDBONDSSEBRING

09/14/1990

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000300TTAXMX 18

09:00

 CLOUD, DILLON LANE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

CHRISTINA HENRY

COOPER BAIL BONDS

05/11/1995

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000032MMAXMX 19

09:00

 COMPTON, JERRY LEE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

IMPROPER EXHIBIT FIREARM OR DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

01/18/1977

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000145TTAXMX 20 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 CORTEZ, JOSE LUIS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KARLENE GRAY DAWKINS

CASH

01/03/1978
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000314TTAXMX 21

09:00

 CORTEZ-PELAGIO, PASTOR 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

KARLENE GRAY DAWKINS

CROR

03/30/1976

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000248TTAXMX 22

09:00

 DAVIDSON, JOSEPH CORNELIUS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

08/01/1952

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000884MMAXMX 23

09:00

 DEL CASTILLO, MEGAN MARIE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

08/07/1990

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000433TTAXMX 24 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 DEL VALLE VELEZ, HECTOR JAVIER 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

FAIL TO STOP AT STEADY RED SIGNAL BEFORE MAKING RIGHT 

TURN

 2

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

05/11/1992

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000243TTAXMX 25 CASH BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 DELMAR, TRACEY LEE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

CASH

06/01/1969
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000499MMAXMX 26

09:00

 DOBSON, KELVIN KEITH 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TRESPASS OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE 1 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

09/05/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000404TTAXMX 27 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 DOUGLAS, LISA MARIE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

MITCHELL A LADNER

CASH

04/26/1968

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000760MMAXMX 28

09:00

 DUNN, COLTON RUSSELL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

ROGER AZCONA

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

07/26/2002

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000380TTAXMX 29 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 DURAN, DAVID BERMUDEZ 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

SOTT

03/29/1993

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 2/11/2026 11:13:14AMPage 6 of 34



Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000662TTAXMX 30 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 EDDINGTON, DYLAN TY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE 1

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 2

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 3

ALCOHOL BEV POSSESS BY PERSON UNDER 21 YOA 4

PROOF OF PIP INSURANCE NOT IN POSSESSION 5

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE (DRIVER 

CITED)

 6

UNLAWFUL SPEED (REQUIRES SPEED) 7

ROBERTO P CELAYA

SOTT

10/12/2005

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000554TTAXMX 31

09:00

 ESTES, EDWARD DOUGLAS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

TROY H GAYLE

CROR

02/10/1964

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000518TTAXMX 32

09:00

 EZELL, SHELLY RENE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PERMIT UNAUTH MINOR TO DRIVE 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

12/10/1976

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000045TTAXMX 33 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 FABIAN, HERMELINDA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 2

PETER J BREWER

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

07/25/1989
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000299TTAXMX 34 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 FERNANDEZ, SANDRO ALBERTO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

COOPER BAIL BONDS

01/27/1995

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000667TTAXMX 35

09:00

 FIGUEROA, HUGO F 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CROR

05/11/1992

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000367TTAXMX 36

09:00

 FLORES, AMOS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

PETER J BREWER

CHRISTINA HENRY

ROR

07/18/1973

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000041TTAXMX 37

09:00

 FORGIONE, JONATHAN LESTER 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 1

LILAS AYANDEH

CROR

02/17/1983

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000450TTAXMX 38 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 FOSSATI JR, VIRGIL JAMES JR

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

COCHCOOP

08/22/1997
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000551TTAXMX 39

09:00

 GALVAN FABIAN, EDWIN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

CROR

04/14/2003

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000065TTAXMX 40

09:00

 GARCIA, ELI 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CROR

09/03/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000125TTAXMX 41

09:00

 GARRISON, DANIEL A 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

08/24/1951

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000405TTAXMX 42 CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 GASPAR RUTILIO, FAUSTINO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

CASH

04/22/1996

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000435TTAXMX 43

09:00

 GASPAR RUTILIO, FAUSTINO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

UNLAWFUL SPEED 2

JONATHON R ALFORD

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

04/22/1996
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000617TTAXMX 44 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 GILLMAN, ROBERT CONWAY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 2

JENNIFER J POWELL

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

07/11/1977

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000821MMAXMX 45 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 GLASURE, JON RICHARD 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 1 1

LEANNA ELLIE SEIDLICH

CHRISTINA HENRY

COOPER BAIL BONDS

01/26/1962

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000653TTAXMX 46

09:00

 GOMEZ DOMINGO, ROSELIA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

PETER J BREWER

CROR

02/09/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000281TTAXMX 47 CASH BOND
$1,000.00
CASH BOND
$250.00
CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 GOMEZ, JOSHUA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 2

ATTACH TAG (LICENSE PLATE) NOT ASSIGNED 3

JONATHON R ALFORD

CASH

07/29/1994

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000148MMAXMX 48

09:00

 GOSS, GERALD LEWIS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

VIOL INJUNCTIONS AGAINST REPEAT, SEXUAL OR DATE 

VIOLENCE

 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

03/20/1954
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000573TTAXMX 49

09:00

 GRAHAM, SHANEKA SHANTEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

07/02/2003

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000525TTAXMX 50

09:00

 GUZMAN-RODRIGUEZ, OMAR 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

07/27/1999

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000606TTAXMX 51 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 HAMPTON III, TOMMIE III

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 3

SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE 4

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

SOTT

06/18/1998

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000870MMAXMX 52 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 HANDAL, LUIS ALBERTO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CASH

11/28/1986

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 2/11/2026 11:13:14AMPage 11 of 34



Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000596TTAXMX 53

09:00

 HARVEY, SELINA DAWN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

MICHAEL HRDLICKA

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

01/31/1980

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000004MMAXMX 54

09:00

 HAWTHORNE, SHERMAN DANIEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

OBSTRUCTION OF EXECUTION OF SEARCH WARRANT 1 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

09/28/1971

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000878MMAXMX 55

09:00

 HICKEY, MARTY LENN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

RAMON SARMIENTO

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

03/02/1995

PLEA HEARING

25000231MMAXMX 56

09:00

 HIGGINBOTHAM, TRACY DEAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

YOHANCE KEFENSE MCCOY

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

10/19/1971

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000310TTAXMX 57

09:00

 HOSTER, MATTHEW JOEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 1

MICHAEL HRDLICKA

JAIL

04/23/1984
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000621MMAXMX 58 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 HUDSON, CHRISTOPHER BRANDON 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 1 1

TRESPASS SCHOOL GROUNDS AFTER WARNING 2 2

INTERFERE W SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION FUNCTIONS 3 3

JULIO CESAR TORRENTE

CHRISTINA HENRY

HDBONDSSEBRING

07/18/1983

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000582TTAXMX 59

09:00

 JACKSON, JAMES JEFFREY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

03/08/2006

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000432TTAXMX 60 CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 JARDON, RUEBEN GARCIA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CASH

05/12/1976

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000742TTAXMX 61 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 JIMENEZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

REFUSE ACCEPT & SIGN SUMMONS(CITATION)TRAFFIC 2

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 3

ROGER AZCONA

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

11/04/1989
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000588TTAXMX 62

09:00

 JOSEPH, SAINT FANOR JUNIOR 

Init SeqPros Cnt

OPER VEH 100+ MPH THREAT PERS/PROP 1

TROY H GAYLE

CHRISTINA HENRY

NTA

12/06/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000284TTAXMX 63

09:00

 KEEVIS, RUSTY RAYMOND 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 1

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 2

TRESPASS OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE 3

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

JAIL

02/11/1978

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000593TTAXMX 64

09:00

 KENDRICK, DARRELL LYNN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

08/12/1962

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000115TTAXMX 65 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 KNAB, MARLANA NICOLE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

CHRISTINA HENRY

CASH

06/25/2001

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000475TTAXMX 66 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 KORO, BRITTANY TEMPLE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

COCHCOOP

05/27/1988
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000513MMAXMX 67 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 LEWIS, WAYNE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

IMPROPER EXHIBIT FIREARM OR DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 1

DISCHARGE FIREARM IN PUBLIC 2 2

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

COOPER BAIL BONDS

06/05/1964

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000503MMAXMX 68

09:00

 LLADO, ARMANDO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CONTRACTING WITHOUT A LICENSE 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

08/20/1972

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000353TTAXMX 69

09:00

 MARIN, VIRGILIO DOMIGUEZ 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CROR

09/26/1978

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000558TTAXMX 70

09:00

 MARTERSON JR, JAMES GORDON JR

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 1

FAIL TO MOVE OVER/SLOW DOWN FOR EMERG OR UTIL 

VEHICLE, WRECKER OR SANITATION TRUCK

 2

JONATHON R ALFORD

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CROR

10/02/1971

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000199TTAXMX 71

09:00

 MARTIN, TAMMIE JO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

11/06/1970
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000603TTAXMX 72 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ, TANIA RUBI 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSE ACCEPT & SIGN SUMMONS(CITATION)TRAFFIC 1 1

REFUSE ACCEPT & SIGN SUMMONS(CITATION)TRAFFIC 2 2

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 3 3

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 4 4

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 5 5

JENNIFER J POWELL

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDSSEBRING

09/21/1997

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000365TTAXMX 73 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 MARTINEZ, MARTHA ELISA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDSSEBRING

10/02/1987

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000407TTAXMX 74

09:00

 MAST, CODY ELWIN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

FAIL TO LEAVE INFORMATION/PROPERTY DAMAGE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

06/19/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000038MMAXMX 75

09:00

 MATTHEWS, LANCE COURTNEY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

VIOLATION CONDITION OF PRETRIAL RELEASE 1 1

DANIEL TAUB

GARY R ELLIS

JAIL

02/27/1971
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000036MMAXMX 76 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00
SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 MAXCY III, JAMES GUIGNARD III

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

CONTRIB DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF MINOR 2 2

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

GARY R ELLIS

SOTT

07/06/1976

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000011TTAXMX 77 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 MCWATERS, CHAD DEWAYNE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 2

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

GARY R ELLIS

COCHCOOP

03/26/1980

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000522TTAXMX 78

09:00

 MEASNER, JARED RAYMOND 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 1

PETER J BREWER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

12/28/1983

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000258TTAXMX 79 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 MOJICA, ROSALINO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

10/11/1984

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000613MMAXMX 80

09:00

 MONTOYA, JORGE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RECKLESS LAND BURNING 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

GARY R ELLIS

NTA

12/21/1968
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000474TTAXMX 81  
 
SURETY BOND
$10,000.00

09:00

 MORAN, ALEJANDRO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SOTT

07/08/1992

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000490TTAXMX 82

09:00

 MORAN JIMENEZ, MACARIO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

NTA

09/17/1983

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000659TTAXMX 83

09:00

 MORENO, FLORENCIO RAMIREZ 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

CARELESS DRIVING 2

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CROR

10/14/1974

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000957MMAXMX 84

09:00

 MORO JR, RAYMOND JR

Init SeqPros Cnt

CONTRACTING WITHOUT A LICENSE 1 1

CLIFFORD ROBERT RHOADES

GARY R ELLIS

SUMS

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000656TTAXMX 85

09:00

 NATALIO CORDERO, BALDEMAR 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

UNLAWFUL SPEED: STREET/HIGHWAY 2

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CROR

02/24/2001
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000536MMAXMX 86  
 
SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 NOA, OMAR 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

STEPHEN SPLAINE ISHERWOOD

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SOTT

11/19/1970

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000423TTAXMX 87

09:00

 NOVAK, WILLIAM RICHARD 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 2

IMPROPER TURN: U TURN 3

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CROR

05/26/1979

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000581TTAXMX 88

09:00

 OCCEUS, SAINTILA NANA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

OPER VEH 100+ MPH THREAT PERS/PROP 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CROR

02/25/1993

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000635TTAXMX 89 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 OLMSTEAD, GEOFFREY DAVID 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SOTT

09/04/1986

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000332TTAXMX 90 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 OVERSTREET, JENNINGS COLE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

SOTT

10/18/1994
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000584TTAXMX 91

09:00

 PALACIOS, ELI GARCIA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CROR

09/03/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000589TTAXMX 92 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 PAPESH, EDGAR JOSEPH 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

JENNIFER J POWELL

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

11/11/1967

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000038TTAXMX 93 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 PAYNE, JONATHAN CHRISTOPHER 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 2

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 3

REFUSE ACCEPT & SIGN SUMMONS(CITATION)TRAFFIC 4

KAREN I MEEKS

SOTT

11/04/1988

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000354TTAXMX 94 CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 PEREZ, ROLANDO ARIAS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

PETER J BREWER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

06/19/1987
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000502TTAXMX 95 CASH BOND
$250.00
CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 PEREZ-DIAZ, JORGE LUIS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 2

TROY H GAYLE

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

09/02/1995

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000006TTAXMX 96 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 PERRY, TROY ULYSSES 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

JENNIFER J POWELL

SOTT

JENNIFER POWELL REQUESTED DATE CHANGE TO THE 

17TH PA PTC

05/21/1982

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000621TTAXMX 97

09:00

 PONCE, DEREK BROOKS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED(2ND OFFENSE) 1

UNLAWFUL SPEED - SPEED/ROADWAYS 2

JONATHON R ALFORD

NTA

12/29/1982

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000542TTAXMX 98 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 PROPST, DILLON MICHAEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

CARELESS DRIVING 2

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

03/29/2002

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000004TTAXMX 99 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 PSARAS, JONATHAN ALEXANDROS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

PETER J BREWER

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

01/22/1998
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000505MMAXMX 100

09:00

 RAMIREZ GAMERO, JORGE LUIS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF ABOVE $200 BUT UNDER $1000 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

02/01/1990

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000004TTAXMX 101 CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 RAMIREZ-CORNEJO, XAVIER LEWIS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

OPER VEH 100+ MPH THREAT PERS/PROP 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

GARY R ELLIS

CASH

12/17/2006

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000632TTAXMX 102 CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 RAMOS, ANDRES 

Init SeqPros Cnt

EXPIRED DRIVER LICENSE (MORE THAN 6 MONTHS) 1

KARLENE GRAY DAWKINS

CASH

01/20/1978

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000407MMAXMX 103

09:00

 RAMOS, ANNETTE MARGARET 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF ABOVE $200 BUT UNDER $1000 1 1

PETER J BREWER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

02/07/1997

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000529MMAXMX 104

09:00

 RICE, HALEY LEEANN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

09/14/1999
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000573MMAXMX 105

09:00

 RIVERA, JAMEY RENEE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

PETER J BREWER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

08/29/1990

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000451TTAXMX 106 CASH BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 RIVERO, RAFAEL JOSE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CASH

07/31/1950

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000705MMAXMX 107 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 RODENHISER, ERIC MARK 

Init SeqPros Cnt

ASSAULT-DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

GARY R ELLIS

COOPER BAIL BONDS

01/30/1959

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000043TTAXMX 108 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 RODRIGUEZ CINTRON, ADRIANA MILDAYS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE 2

JONATHON R ALFORD

HDBONDSSEBRING

08/26/1999

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000007TTAXMX 109 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 RODRIGUEZ, CLAUDIA ELENA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

PETER J BREWER

GARY R ELLIS

SOTT

06/29/1995
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000823MMAXMX 110 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 RODRIGUEZ PENA, EDUARDO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT THEFT 1ST DEGREE $100 LESS $750 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

09/11/1987

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000566TTAXMX 111 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 ROMAN, VICTORIA ALICIA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

04/28/2005

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000521TTAXMX 112

09:00

 ROSE II, JEFFREY ALLEN II

Init SeqPros Cnt

FAILURE TO NOTIFY DHSMV OF ADDRESS CHANGE W/IN 20 DAYS 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

04/27/1994

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000372TTAXMX 113

09:00

 SABILLON, JEFFREY DARIEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

CROR

03/24/1995

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000307TTAXMX 114

09:00

 SALCEDA-ARCEO, ROGELIO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CROR

06/26/1958
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000682TTAXMX 115 CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 SANCHEZ, ADAM JON 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RECKLESS DRIVING 1

JALEN TYRONE THOMPSON

CASH

08/14/1992

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000695TTAXMX 116

09:00

 SANCHEZ ARELLANO, ERIKA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

RICARDO ALVAREZ

CROR

10/28/1984

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000645TTAXMX 117

09:00

 SANCHEZ MEDINA, JOHNATTAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO/IMPROP DRIVER LIC (DRIV OUTSIDE CLASS) 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

GARY R ELLIS

CROR

06/01/1978

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000534TTAXMX 118

09:00

 SANCHEZ, RICARDO ANTONIO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

CARELESS DRIVING 2

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CROR

08/18/2005

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000507TTAXMX 119

09:00

 SANDOVAL, EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CROR

12/20/1972
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000192TTAXMX 120 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 SANDOVAL, JOSE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

SOTT

08/01/1996

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000701TTAXMX 121 CASH BOND
$1,000.00
CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 SANTIAGO GARCIA, GUSTAVO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 3

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CASH

12/15/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000681TTAXMX 122 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 SCHAUM, WILLIAM S 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

SOTT

08/13/1953

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000643TTAXMX 123

09:00

 SCHREPF, SHEA TRAVIS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

OPER VEH 100+ MPH THREAT PERS/PROP 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

03/06/1991

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

24000657TTAXMX 124

09:00

 SCHULLER, AMY LYNN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

PETER J BREWER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

04/02/1975
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000636TTAXMX 125 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 SHELLS, LONZETTE BISSET 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

COCHCOOP

02/07/1984

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000042TTAXMX 126 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 SHOFFNER, JEFFERY STEPHEN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 2

UNKNOWINGLY OPERATING A VEHICLE WHILE DL 

SUSP/CANC/REVOKED

 3

FAILURE TO DISPLAY VEHICLE REGISTRATION 4

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

HDBONDSSEBRING

07/05/1981

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000687TTAXMX 127 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 SKINNER, THOMAS RAYNARD 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

CASH

06/30/1988

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000095MMAXMX 128

09:00

 SMITH, DAVID J 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

PETER J BREWER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

07/01/1957
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000091TTAXMX 129 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 SMITH, RICHARD ALVIN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

CHRISTINA HENRY

CASH

04/13/1994

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000521MMAXMX 130

09:00

 SMOYER, KRISTEN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 1 1

CONTRIB DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF MINOR 2 2

ROBERTO P CELAYA

GARY R ELLIS

SUMS

01/24/1982

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000567TTAXMX 131 CASH BOND
$1,000.00
CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 STANTON, TERESA LYNN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

STEVEN J POLHEMUS

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

01/29/1978

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000033TTAXMX 132

09:00

 SUASTE-CEN, FELIX ROGELIO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

GARY R ELLIS

CROR

01/14/1971

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000832MMAXMX 133 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 TATTERSALL, DEIDRE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

STAFFORD CLYDE KING II

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

COCHCOOP

08/19/1981
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PLEA HEARING

24000774MMAXMX 134

09:00

 THOMAS, LEON 

Init SeqPros Cnt

FALSE REPORT COMMISSION OF CRIME 1 1

YOHANCE KEFENSE MCCOY

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

08/24/1967

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000893MMAXMX 135 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 THOMPSON, JUDE THEOPHILUS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

GARY R ELLIS

SOTT

10/03/1991

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000763MMAXMX 136

09:00

 THOMPSON, ZACKERY RYAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT THEFT (1ST OFFENSE) 1 1

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 2 2

WILLIAM DAVID MCNEAL

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

02/13/1996

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000026TTAXMX 137 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 TREJO, AXEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

JONATHON R ALFORD

GARY R ELLIS

SOTT

04/10/2001

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000164TTAXMX 138

09:00

 TREJO OIDOR, JUANA 

Init SeqPros Cnt

NO VALID DRIVER LICENSE 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CROR

08/17/1974
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000577MMAXMX 139 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 TUCKER, LONNY LEVOY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

ROBERTO P CELAYA

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDSSEBRING

06/23/1959

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000590TTAXMX 140

09:00

 VOLTZ, MICHELLE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

Stafford Clyde KING, II

CROR

08/12/1964

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000557TTAXMX 141

09:00

 WALKER, BOBBY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

PETER J BREWER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CROR

01/13/1962

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000530TTAXMX 142 CASH BOND
$250.00

09:00

 WALKER, SCOTT EMORY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1

FAILURE TO REPORT CRASH/ACCIDENT TO LAW ENFORCEMENT 2

CARELESS DRIVING 3

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CASH

08/17/1966

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000877MMAXMX 143

09:00

 WALLACE, ADEN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT/RETAIL THEFT 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

NTA

ATTY CALLED AND REQUESTED CT DATE MOVED TO PA DAY

07/03/2003
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000583TTAXMX 144

09:00

 WALSH, MELISSA SUE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

SUMS

04/13/1981

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000826MMAXMX 145 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 WATSON, JOSHUA MICHAEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

COOPER BAIL BONDS

05/30/1983

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000221TTAXMX 146 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 WILLEY, DEAN MATTHEW 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 1

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 2

ROBERTO P CELAYA

CHRISTINA HENRY

COOPER BAIL BONDS

07/19/1962

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000005MMAXMX 147 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 WILLIAMS, TAGGERT MYERS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TAKING OVER THE DAILY BAG LIMIT OF DUCKS VIOLATION 1 1

TAKING OVER THE DAILY BAG LIMIT OF DUCKS VIOLATION 2 2

JACKIE LEE FULFORD

GARY R ELLIS

SOTT

10/22/2003

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

23000366MMAXMX 148  
 
SURETY BOND
$500.00

09:00

 WOLF, DONA KAY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

STAFFORD CLYDE KING II

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

COCHCOOP

08/12/1965
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000569TTAXMX 149 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 YEMANE TEKLE, ESTIFANOS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

LEAV SCENE ACC W/O GIVE INFO +$50 1 1

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF ABOVE $200 BUT UNDER $1000 2 2

WILLIAM BOYCE FLETCHER

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

COCHCOOP

10/05/1987

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000006MMAXMX 150 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 YOUNG, LEHARVE FRANCIS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TAKING OVER THE DAILY BAG LIMIT OF DUCKS VIOLATION 1 1

TAKING OVER THE DAILY BAG LIMIT OF DUCKS VIOLATION 2 2

JACKIE LEE FULFORD

GARY R ELLIS

SOTT

12/31/1979

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000808MMAXMX 151 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000812MMAXMX 152 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000806MMAXMX 153 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000813MMAXMX 154 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000814MMAXMX 155 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00
SURETY BOND
$5,000.00
SURETY BOND
$5,000.00
SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

BATTERY 2 2

BATTERY 3 3

BATTERY 4 4

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000810MMAXMX 156 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00
SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

BATTERY 2 2

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000809MMAXMX 157 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00
SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

BATTERY 2 2

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958
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Court Date: 02/17/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000585MMAXMX 158

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

BATTERY 2 2

BATTERY 3 3

BATTERY 4 4

BATTERY 5 5

BATTERY 6 6

BATTERY 7 7

BATTERY 8 8

BATTERY 9 9

BATTERY 10 10

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

11/08/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000807MMAXMX 159 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000811MMAXMX 160 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 ZELEDON, JORGE IVAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

JOSE I CONCEPCION

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

HDBONDWAUCHULA

11/08/1958
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